
   REVISED  

Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur 
eMasters Academic Calendar: 2023-24 Quarters 3, 4 & 2024-25 Quarters 1, 2 

EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 2023-24 Q3  
(Jan to March) 

2023-24 Q4 (April 
to June) 

2024-25 Q1  
(July to Sept) 

2024-25 Q2  
(Oct to Dec) 

Registration 

Module Registration 
Dec 23 (Sat), 2023 - 
Jan 5 (Fri), 2024 

March 18 (Mon) - 
March 29 (Fri), 2024 

June 10 (Mon)- June 
28 (Fri), 2024 

Sept 9 (Mon)- Sept. 
20 (Fri), 2024 

Late module Registration# 
Jan 6 (Sat) - Jan 18, 
(Thu), 2024 

Mar 30 (Sat) - April 
11 (Thu), 2024 

Jun 29 (Sat) - July 11, 
(Thu), 2024 

Sept 21 (Sat) - Oct 3, 
(Thu), 2024 

Classes Commence Jan 8, 2024 (Mon) April 1, 2024 (Mon) July 1, 2024 (Mon) Sept 23, 2024 (Mon) 

Module Drop Deadline 1 (D1)* Jan 21, 2024 (Sun) April 15, 2024 (Sun) July 14, 2024 (Sun) Oct 6, 2024 (Sun) 

Module Drop Deadline 2 (D2)* Jan 28, 2024 (Sun) April 21, 2024 (Sun) July 21, 2024 (Sun) Oct 13, 2024 (Sun) 

Last date for document 
submission (for new 

registration) March 2, 2024 (Sat)   Aug 24, 2024 (Sat)   

Classes End March 3, 2024 (Sun) May 26, 2024 (Sun) Aug 25, 2024 (Sun) 

Nov 17, 

Nov 24, 2024 (Sun) 

Academic Pre‐registration 

Finalize the module details and 
timetable for the next quarter Feb 2, 2024 (Fri) April 26, 2024 (Fri) July 26, 2024 (Fri) 

Oct 18, 
Oct 25, 2024 (Fri) 

Release of FCH/ FCV for next 
quarter modules Feb 9, 2024 (Fri) May 3, 2024 (Fri) Aug 2, 2024 (Fri) 

Oct 25, 
Nov 1, 2024 (Fri) 

Programme’s Informative 
(orientation) Session for 

module selection Feb 10 (Sat)- Feb 18 
(Sun), 2024 

May 4 (Sat)- May 12 
(Sun), 2024 

Aug 3 (Sat)- Aug 11 
(Sun), 2024 

Oct 26 (Sat) -  
Nov 03 (Sun), 
Nov 2 (Sat)-Nov 10 
(Sun), 2024 

Pre‐registration (Submitting 
module options for the next 
quarter modules) 

Feb 12, 2024 (Mon)- 
Feb 25, 2024 (Sun) 

May 6, 2024 (Mon) - 
May 19, 2024 (Sun) 

Aug 5, 2024 (Mon) - 
Aug 18, 2024 (Sun) 

Oct 28 - Nov 10, 
Nov 4 – Nov 17, 2024 

Examinations and Grade Submission 

Last date for Selection of 
Offline Exam Centre Feb 10, 2024 (Sat) May 4, 2024 (Sat) Aug 3, 2024 (Sat) Oct 26, 2024 (Sat) 

Question paper submission 
deadline March 2, 2024 (Sat) May 25, 2024 (Sat) Aug 24, 2024 (Sat) Nov 16, 2024 (Sat) 

End quarter examination 
March 9-10 & March 
16-17, 2024 (Sat, 
Sun) 

June 1-2 & Jun 8-9, 
2024 (Sat, Sun) 

Aug 31- Sept 1 & Sept 
7-8, 2024 (Sat, Sun) 

Nov 23-24 & Nov 30- 
Dec 1, 2024 (Sat, Sun) 

Last date for end quarter 
Grade Submission 

March 20, 2024 
(Wed) June 12, 2024 (Wed) Sept 11, 2024 (Wed) Dec 4, 2024 (Wed) 

Vacation 

End Quarter Recess 
March 18 (Mon)- 
March 31 (Sun), 2024 

June 10 (Mon)- June 
30 (Sun), 2024** 

Sept 9 (Mon)- Sept 22 
(Sun), 2024 

Dec 2, (Mon) –Dec 
15,2024(Sun) 
Beginning of 2024-25 
Quarter 3                    

Note: If the requisite number of live lectures cannot be scheduled (or postponed by the instructors due to the Gazetted holidays of IIT 
Kanpur) the instructors may, in consultation with the students in their respective modules, decide on a schedule of extra (or adjustment) 
classes.   

#A late registration fee will be charged as per the IITK norm. Also, students may miss a few classes due to late registration. 

*Refunds will be made as per the refund rule for module dropping deadline. 

** Extra week is considered for the processing of the new admission cohort. 


